# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6189729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. CHRISTOPHER ZOUMALAN	06/01/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VENTURIMED INC.
Street Address:	8149 SANTA MONICA BLVD
City:	WEST HOLLYWOOD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90046

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62447397
Application Number:	15872909
PCT Number:	US1814013

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-347-5686

Email: BILLF@EFFIRM.COM
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM FITZPATRICK
Address Line 1: 633 W FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 26TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZOU_202_ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM FITZPATRICK/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/08/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed\_Zou\_202\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Zou\_202\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506142998 REEL: 053147 FRAME: 0888

 $source= Executed\_Zou\_202\_Assignment\#page 3.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 053147 FRAME: 0889

### ASSIGNMENT

Effective June 1, 2020, in accordance with my obligations arising under certain agreements, where applicable, for one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

Christopher Zoumalan of 9401 Wilshire Blvd Suite 1105, Beverly Hills, CA 90212

hereby assign, transfer and convey all of my right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications (the "Patent Applications"):

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62447397, currently entitled: Device and Method to Treat Skin and Eye Conditions
Filed: January 17, 2017;

United States Patent Application No. 15/872909 currently entitled: DEVICE AND METHOD TO TREAT EYE CONDITIONS, EYELIDS CONDITIONS, OR BOTH Filed: January 16, 2018; and

Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/US18/14013 currently entitled: DEVICE AND METHOD TO TREAT EYE CONDITIONS, EYELIDS CONDITIONS, OR BOTH Filed January 17, 2018

To: VenturiMed Inc., a California Corporation located at 8149 SANTA MONICA BLVD, #216, WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 90046

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, and any prior filed provisional applications, further non-provisional applications, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings (namely, PCT, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify

1

Docket No. Zou\_202

in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[signatures on next page]

2

Name: Christopher Zoumalan	
Signature: .	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>June 1,2020</u>
Printed Name of Witness:	
William Fitzoutrick Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u> </u>
Printed Name of Witness:	
BYWY FITZPATRICK	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IS	ESIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF	
named, to m	cknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

3